

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5868/2008

A.ARVIND RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite order dated 13.7.2009 of last chance, no
counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Await return of service of notice on respondent No.2.

Simultaneously, office to call for the report from the
concerned courier agency, as neither undelivered cover nor POD
has been received back.

List again on 5.10.2009.
(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd